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Date mount Receipt No.

/la a4"I3732
. ... I

Name van ..S:t.anl.e.. J.awtber,- .

By························································································

Address .Phil.omath,. ..O.regon .

Application No. G 2563 .
Permit No. G g37.3 .

certificate N6. 36959

,,
FEES PAID

)

..9.../!.::..?..C2.. $1 Cert. Fee ..i6.t?..7..7.9...
FEES REFUNDED

Date \ Amount I Check No.

························ ~ ~

Stream Index, Page No..k.":::': 9-..~.R. .
Ma Fl 6-25Z

ASSIGNMENTS
Date 'I Ivan F., To Whom- Address l Volume Page

3-12-63'Dorathy S. ; Rosene L.PippSl.P.O.. .Box.122,.Portland,..Oe....-t.....
......1-5-6 !',"<; 1... .••d c •.. McKelvie. / Route 2, Box 204, Philomath·'··· 0 .e.•..... 4 66~ .

..-2-69,George.Shroyer...... ...a..Phi].math, .Oregon.97370......-......A+....1...2015.-

REMARKS

. 1.24 c .f. s from_ellNo •.. 2 .. {Ma:rys ..River .( -lillamette.. River) .. ·or .. the .. irrigativn.of. .
110.0 acres.-·····················--······················--·--------·········································· .. ·············································································-······················-·········-

Returned to applicant .
Date of approval }~Y. '.?4.! ~~?.J .

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning }J°~Y.. .?.4., J.:9.9.4 .
Date for completion.. gtgber.±,39........

Extended to . ./.~.:.(-::G..S.. l~.;::.t.::.fP..k .

Date filed Mar.ch.. 'J.,...l96.J .
Priority ~~~.~~.. .?..~ ~.?.~? .
Action suspended until ~..\~..~ .

Date for application of water .... 9.9J..9."!?.~.r...L..J9.9..5....
Extended to I......--:.(.~~·~·················································

- 4---- ···'·,~·······t'··························-··············································---·--·················-···-·········--··-················-··································-··-··········-········

JAN.·;•···' 1.9.E.3.f.O .10 .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed .Cf.~i:..A✓• •••5;.1..9.\_.5. .
ror"ma.}.clef..5,1.1£....­
Form "C" filed ..(Jd-..~ Ct,'t.. /..9..1£ ~ .

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed .....AUGUST-····-l··8··197~·····································

Proof received ··················ocTUBtR·····2j..jgjii······----·········
Date certificate issued .

State Printing 32G18



Application No. C.2$.3Form B

Form C
IMPORTANT--This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permitee is cautioned that
Certificate of WaterRightwillbe issued based on the extent of the quantityand use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
~E: In the case of an irrigation permit, thisForm Cshould not be.mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
1, 1 scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.W 6 Fill out, detach and mail to the State Eng-!neer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water bas been applied. {IJ.e.. l'(P, ~:.zs,i3

~ ~ :;: Application No .
~ ~ U NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

) Z I, :J2...C. '2n...!..../J:~ - , the holder of Permit No. 6.2.373.
LJ

C.,') ~ tf.Jappropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

7%7coys«
~ {/) ························•·•········•····················•···················•····························

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

fX I, ·······················721..C~..1a~ , the holder of Permit No. e... :-::: ..Z3.Z3
@o~t{)priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

!!&.Ji w~~on the 3 day of ·······-#:-·····-·-······················• 19../J.. ~
~ ~ 0 Remarks· ··················································-··············································-················································································= L':l Z _] U the works have less capacity than d!!SCrlbed ln the permit, or you ruive de!JnJteJy obandoncd port of tho proposed development. you

LI 1

r. •••.• 1 ·' .,., •···································· ·······-·· ..<. WP4,yo state In order that our records my not be unnecessarily encumbered.
! ..

11!.J o.J-.•················································································································································-····················································
f< . n l ­c;:;g 1- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha"!;'e hereunto set my hand this 2. day of 1./LM. , 19.~.J.

7eel. RczRal2a..Plan.sc...0«
(Signature of Applicant) (Address)

Fill out, detach andmall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work Is completed.

- ------------------------
-----------·~------------------------------------ --------------------------------

------------------------------- ------------------------------------A;;li~~~~~~;"t;~;.2s'
Form A )N

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTIO

·--p n..'J22f.::.ff~ , the holder of Permit No. C..::23.23..I, /.r..--.1.-~
• h bli t f the state of Oregon began the actual construction of the works describedto appropriate t e pu c wa ers O.

therein on the J7 day of ··-·- '°)::Y1?.Y./···-········-···············• 19 ..£.6. ..-
£s }<Remarks arrssasssssacsrsaccssssirs scs. ssussswssisss.ssssissrscwssis
~ ';'2 'Z l'.)l'. ······-·····································································································gea 5jk@'±GriGGiGa ±aiuiiGu iiisc«is 6sirs ·i is6 isiiiii

c:::;:;::: L0 z Q . ·····················································-··································································•··········································
~ \_;, ~~WITNESSWHEREOF, I have hereunto setmyhand this .2. day of~······~_t,.~..-cs#"Pats Ra•8?zt.,ee~ \7) Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work Is begun.

SP•l.2028-119

i '
1

IN WITNESSWHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /. day of f&d.- , 19.'.t.~..
........'72•..C...JJ:L e.%.d~·········-···························· ...iJ.C..72.. 13.H..J...o.LJ ~· I',•..,'),rl A T/- /2·. -(Signature of Applicant) ::f•..•• •·· /./.so:r.<r.r.lJ:L_,.....~..\...•....

Address)



SP45655-119

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF BENTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3s to ertit, roe GEORGE SHROYER

of oute 2, Box 99, Philomath ,State of Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters ofWell No. 2

a tributary of Mary's River (Willamette River)
irrigation of 107.7 acres for the purpose of

under Permit No. G-2373 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from March 7, 1963

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
1.24 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NW SE), as proJected within Hartless DLC 51,
Section 13, T. 12 s., R. 6 w., W. M. Well located: 2660 feet North and 1780
feet West from SE Corner, Hartleso DLC 51.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for eaoh acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation ueason of each year,

and shall

DLC 51

2.+ acres NE S
+.2 acres SE S
H+.9 acres NE SE
22.7 acres N\-,¾ SE}(.
l+0.0 acres S\i/¾ SE}{,
9.l acres SE) SE!

projected within Hertless
Section 13

all as

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is

appurtenant, is as follows:

l+.2 acres NE NE
18.5 acros NNE}
l.7 acres NE NW

all as projected within Hartless DLC 51
Section 24

T. 12 S., R. 6 ., W. M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. October 21, 1970

CHRIS L. HEELER
···········•······················································ .

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certif.icates, Voiume 29 , page 36959
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Address

Source of water supply
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Use
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Point of diversion

Number of acres
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Remar'lcs:-· Thie· apJ>ibp,~Uon-:;\au be llm.te4 t.c l/aoth of one cubic toot per eecand
or it.a ec.ll,l1val-ent. for eaeh e.ore m1gat.0d aat1 ohall bo further limited to a d1nre1on
of not to exceed 2$ acre feet per acre !or each acre irrigated. dunag tho irr.igat.icn
eee.son, or ea.ch year ,; an4 •.,,, l b• t\l&jee~ to su~blo !'ot.ad.on ayat.em aa ma.1be orper~,..JJu,_..pr_<lp,r eta'"-Qfti.c1?i:'. - -- ~

z.. .

extended to

extended to

...
Priority date
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' I, 1- t, ,::. ..£. I /".,.:i' :z..I E I

h. /, ... . "'
/ ~

1 I '• •A L \ • ,\' \ \ \ -- , . Yo,' \
'; ... ' \ -- \ ' - ".<.._I \ \ ' \ - ...... ., t c.. r/ ~ .,

\ -I \

J.2...8

\ \ \ ~ \\ ~._ Amount of water

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete constructio11;_ -~MJ.--... extended to
-,. ..,

Time tu&tto completely apply water1-1-$5 extended to

. "
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December 6, 1993

GEORGE & HELEN SHROYER
24690 ALSEA HIGHWAY
PHILOMATH OR 97370

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

RE: USER-ID # 25714

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and associated water right:

POD-ID
26236

Well
#2

Permit
G-2373

Certificate
36959

Status
Extended

We have reviewed your request for an exemption from the pump test requirements. In your
letter, you indicate that:

[X] the pump on your well is not currently working.

Although we cannot exempt you from testing the well because of this condition, we can grant
you a time extension, subject to the following conditions:

1. The time extension is good for one year. Your new due date is December 6, 1994. If
a pump is installed or if your pump is repaired before that time, the extension ends and
the test is due.

2. Prior to the expiration of the extension you will receive a notice that the test is due. If
there is still no pump on the well, or if your installed pump is still not working, you
must send us a written request for another extension.

3. A representative of the Water Resources Department may visit your well to verify that
there is no pump installed or that your pump is not working.

Please be advised that under Oregon law, a water right is considered forfeited if it is not used
in the manner specified under the right for five consecutive years.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. Ifyou have any questions, please contact Mike
Zwart or Bill Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455.

Sincerely,
pro,€ /Tat,ador d
FRED LISSNER, Manager
Groundwater/Hydrology Section

cc:

3110W

water Rights Section
3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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January 12, 1966

Ur. R. c. t!cKelvie
Route 2, Jox 2<>4-
lhilocv.th, Oregon

Der r, McKelviet

I do not undorotand your nppliootion tor ndditional
tioe to complete tho irrigation of lnnd under your permit
Ho. 02372. If in the uppor 1art of tho applico.tion llhore
you have written "coo:ileted" you moon t!:.ot :rou hnvo oomplotod
tho inotnllntion of the nocesoary focilitioo to mako use ot
water you should more clearly- otate. Also it would bo 'l-1011 to
include a brief list of the ounntity of oqui;,::nent obtained,
including tho woll ?Jmp.

Tho somo in!'oro.a tion np;,liea to pondt No. c2373. If
theeo oxtensiono ~ro completed you 01ould i1s11ore the certified.
lotter ve recently sent you.

Our receipt 7262 covering feeo of 34 ia enclosed.

Yours vocy truly,

Ce.IS L. #LR
Sto.to .,ngineor

y
Trevor Jenee, Aaaiotant

nclosures



INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE
D Deliver ONL)' 10 0 Show address where

addressee delivered
(Additional charges requiredfor tbtse ser11ices)

RECEIPiT
Received the numbered article described on ocher side.

,...
J

SHOWWHERE OEtlVERED (only ii ,oqu11tod/

SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, If ANY­

t '

SIGNATURE ORNAMEOF ADDRESSEE (must olways Ee fled in)

DATE DELIVERED

",., ,.



POST OfflCf DEPARTMENT
OUIC:IAl &USIHI S-S

INSTRUCTIONS: Fill in items below and complete
~ 111structions on otherside, i( appliciblc. Momongummed
o ends, attach and hold firmly toback ofarticle. Print on

front ofarticle ReTUllN RtCl!IPT REQUESTED.t1--,,,--------.----=--------=----1--=----==----=--t,-,-=
REGISTERED NO. NAME OF SENDER

I STREETAND NO OR PO BOX



/ .
STATE OF OREGON

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

January 7, 1966
a. C. Mckelvie
Route 2, Box 204
FhUomath, Oregon

Dear Mr. kcl.elvie:

According to the terms of your permit No. G-2373, for appropriation of
l.24 cubic feet per second from ell io. 2 for irrigation of ll0.0 acres,

complete application of water was to have been made by October 1, 1965.

Complete application of water means the application of water
to beneficial use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the
case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the
permittee intends to cover under the terms of the permit. If water has
been used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of
completion as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and also
in our postal card of

0RS 537.260 provides thats "Whenever the time within which
any appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has
expired and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within
three months thereafter to submit to the State Engineer proof of
completion of the appropriation as required by 0RS 537.230 and
537.250, the State Engineer may, after 60 days' notice by
registered mail, order the cancelation of the permit,o'

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby
notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days
from the date of this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without
further notice.

If for any reason you are no longer interested in the project
described by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise
If the property involved has changed hands and any part of the project
has been completed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new
owner and advise us of his name and address. An assignment form will be
furnished upon request.

2e+
CHRIS L. WEELER
State Engineer

For 100
Certified
Return receipt requested



Oct::,ber 6, l 65

R. C. ::ci<..elvie
3ute 2, : 20l
hi13math, Oregon

Dear Hr. !(cr'.elvie:

This will acknowledge receipt 2f y2ur notices f comletion
::,f c:mstructi:m un-:ler ;>er.nits G-2372 .:,.nd :}-2,373.

Yu are reminded that the time limit or czlete a plication
::,f water t::, oeneficial use under both permits is c.ls::, Oet:>ber 11
196$. If y~u have irri eted all ::,f t!l.e lnnc. y:,u intended t::i under
these nernitn :m :,r bef::,ro Jctober 1, L'6!,;, y':Ju. s;1:n..lc submit
notices to that effect. t:ncl:>sed please f5n., t:w::, notices f com­
pleto a Jlicati:>n of ·.i.ate.r tJ benei'1o1al use f::,r y::,ur c::,nvenience.
If y::,a nr.ve n:it irrigated all :,f the land ;r:>..i intem.d to under
these ;,emits, y::,u sh::,uld make aoplicati:>n f:,r an extensi:m of
time.

Very truly y ::,urs,

cmns 1,. · r. '.;:T.lli'R
State fr.igineer

By
c. o. Bartels
Assistant

CO::J:afr

Enel!.osures

0-.2562
G-2563



/

I

Jenary 6, 1965

Mr. R. C. l'chl-rio
ilouto 2, .Box 2ol+
rbilomth, Oregan

Dear Mr, Mololvies

'l'he aaaiGDC9nto of porcx1.ta nubord G-2372, G-2373
an~ 28~56 h&To been rec-ordecl in the Hiooellaneouo teoorda ot
tho Jtate £nginGer and are ent,looed.

rbe t.ico l1m.t in vhich to completo conotruotion
under perits numbered G-2562 and 0-2563 ie being oxtondod to
Ooto"H' 1, 19650 ?ho Uu Unit in vhioh to ca.Ice oompleto
applio.'lUon ct wur undor \hose permita will also expire on
October 1, 1965

Veey trul.r ywro,

CB.dlJ L. 'liraI.Ea
Jto.te Enginctir

y
Trevor Jones, Assistant

enolowro• - ,



21-7-61

ApplicationNo.2...2.S..2
Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:
I

I, JZ..C.!._fl..'2,£.,./~- _ , of il.£7...: P.J.~?._"J.?.~.?.7.~ .
state of tl1..L.i... ·-·········· ..··-, am the owner and holder of PermitNo 0...2::!..Z.~ , to
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before ~.h.:f: 1... , 19.~_<:f., and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before O..~.:! L_ , 19.~.':7.~

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

and did the following work prior to last year: .Z....P..~J~ d...<+. /!.~.
....7:11.M..J......L<;.fJt,..,......aL.d..e..~~~....~~...4~1.q.. .t.1,.J····ll.,.a:n.;..A~ ~ .,,;,, !&f..f...di.J: &)"""1 .

.........nm,-.e_., .

c:,t}
costing $ , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ _.&.(!t:1.() ?.. .

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: .

{
complete construction work } . . . . .

I am unable to .m.ake eomplet~~catien of water within the required time, for the following
(Strike out phrnse not appUca6Je)

reasons, to st:.2de.szl..Aa.«zd.Mses.c.as«co ·
al«@., Rf«fps«ts9@tasst

......../ ~c ':Jfo 2.t.t...J..t - _..=··········..·············--····································

(Ifadditional space Ls required, attach separate sheet) · :...

-
(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)

$2.00 FEE PAID

reeel;oh pkgs35
7- 5-3

(OVER)



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

{2%%3$2...%} sari«oats
(Slrlk<> out p!trnso not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF Ql.'.".~)?:'1.~························· i ss.
County of /21~.~1...0;.n \

1,p2,@?_.)y7cl.k............., being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ~ day, of 0..'?.'.':l.Yf..~f···

----····················································· .. , 19b?

.........]2, C:.,.J22..£..IC~ _ .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this................day of.......SL..i.............-....., 19...

[Notarial Seal] ····················-··-······"'~~

My commission expires ·····~···~-;r··Lr.~ff.. .

State Printing 36920



September 17, 1964
App. Nos. G-2562-3; 38482

MEMORANDUM

Mr. R. C. McKelvie was in the office today and

advised he now owns property in connection with pennits

Nos. G-2372, G-2373 and 28656 and is having trouble obtaining
I

assignments from the Phipps. Well No. l under permit No. G-2372

produces salt water and will not be used. He will apply for

an extension under permit lo. G-2373,

Trev Jones

eh



lv n F., ioroUy c::
toserry . !hips
I , • : ox J.;;.,a
! ortlw j, Oregon

June 18, 1<;63

G-..0
U-.:.;.,bJ



April S, J.963

PAcitie T1tlo InOuro.nco c~
17S RS8h Street., S. E.
Salen, Gregan

Attention: Zscru Officer
P-.e I Bac:rov m,. 285491'

Dear Siri

Enclooed aro tho ass1£:m:2onta 3f o.ppUca.ti:>M llll:lbercd
0-2562, 02563 and 36l82, fran Ivan Sta.nloy Lwthe:r t:,
Ivan , hippo, Drothy S Phipps and Ro:sc:iory L. Rds>IW•
'l'booo bo.vo 'bo«n roc-.,rdcd in tho ra.acollanoaus Rcc:>rdc at
tho Ctnto En3inocr, Voltea h, po.gea $20-.521, and e>thor
zec:>rdo havo been~ed a.ccftin3ly.

OUr recoipt Jm:!ber 37438 COTering tho rocording fCCD
of ~3.00 wu l"Ct1ll'Dod t:> you 1n our lotter :,f April 2, 196J.

Very truly yours,

cnRIS L. VH.....UR
State Enginocr

27
Trevor J:mo.:J, A-asioto.nt

TJjp
EMl-08Ul'Oo



Pacl.fic 'f.ttlo Insurance Coo
1.15 ~ 5t. s. &.
Sale:1,- Orcr.;t>n

Att.ontioru Enerw Officer
G Tr to. 285l9%-
Thio will offica.lly o.cknoulcdgo tl1rco nppllc.d,io:tm

oub:::1.ttod 1n the llru10 of lval!l Stanley u.ruthorg me for a pe?'-
tl1t to a:~ropriato l et.-t>ia· foot of nter por aecor.d !rm \ioll
l for the i!'rlaatirm or 80 acroo_.. one f9r n. ponnt to npp-ro­
priato 1.24 cubie feet of vator per second from Woll ~2 for
tho irrignt1on of 110 aeros and OM for ~ por.:iit t:> o.ppr-t)Jlri•
oto 1 cubic foot of water per oocond froo t,taey•e Uvw tor the
oupplscntal i.rrlgation of 6o aoroo, a trne1ng with t..ltrca prints,
logal description and fees in the OUtl of $71 fQr 'Whioh ocur rc­
ceipts numbered 373l68, 373l7 and 373l9 ers handed to your acent

The o.-pplieatioru, bo.vc boon exol1:nod and filed 1n the
Ord.er ~£ thoiJ' octmovl~t under filoo nunbeNd n-2$62;, 0-256)
nnd Jt)48a. Tbf) nprpliet1t1.oruJ will bo cnnaidorrui for approval by
icn:m.once ar pomitn with tbo mxt t;:r-wp.

fl'to ns~ts roeontly eubtdt\ed 1n bohGclf ot Mr:.
Lovthor hnvo been receivoo vitb i,ecol"CliJ.lg tees in the sum of
0) fo.r °iA.dch OUl"' rceoipt~'bm-ed l7L.J8 1o enclosed. AB ao.on
oo tho .assir,rc0C1tts hn:vo been mdc a matter of record in this
otfico.,. the'/ 'lid.U le rotumed to r-,u.

CHRIS L, HEIER
State Yngincer

'lfP/,;cc
Fncs Receipt /37l38

-



STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 •

August l8, 1970
Ft No.

George Shroyer
Route 2, Box 99
Philomath, Oregon 97370

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. C-2373,

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. 'I'he
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate
of vater right vill be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

d
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Fom 117

Enclosure
cjs

G-2563

Ph 364-2171



George Shroyer
iiorath.

Oregon 97370

Dear Mr. Shroyer:

Enclosed is tr.e assigru...ent of penrit ifa. G--2.;:73 frem. .t. C.
.celvie to you. This has becn recorded in le records o± the
.. t:.lte i:.ngfo(;:er· ar1d our records have i:.Jeel'l changed a.c,c~rdingly.

C...-is L. Hi±if.
3tate bngineer

3;r
ron V • .81..sh
.A.,sistant

EVE:Lls
.::.nclosure



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILOING

SALEM 1O

, .

'"'. . .
cue
.In., roan

tarn TO
PL• No. _

Gentlemenz

This vill acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
permit No. -377.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In oase of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,=.e
CHRIS L. WHIEELER
State Engineer

Fonn 128

1



G-2563

January 3l, 1966

R. C. McKelvie
Route 2, Box 204
Philomath, Oregon

Dear Mr. ±cielvie:

This will acknowledge your application for an extension
of the time limits in which to complete construction and make
complete application of water under the terms of your permit No. G-2373
and your check in the amount of $2 for which our receipt No. 7262 wae
handed to you.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been
exercised toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the
time limits to complete construction and make complete application
of water are being extended to October 1, 1966.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHE.li.LER
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:kjn



EeE;;D ..0 CT 2 - ApplicationNo .

S--"-lE ENGINEERi+ .OAlAppii"-ccftibrr1of -.txtension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

I, l?...c /.YJ.$.l(d!/4,ie , of .ll!D-:~ 11.~.-J...Z.4~ P.h.1../Q.!lJA:t.ft : .
state of ~.,,( --, am the owner and holder of Permit No.. ::. Z'l'f.,l , to
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before @.re:-.t .t.. , 19..t.t.:and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before @..ec.ti::...l.. _ - , 19..t"£.
I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

...............2. ka~Y~ :1.11,<_ F.a/lo1,v..1ue, .€.(}..w.pM11.N.f:: -t'a ..A-AIJ. l.-f-··~:.t".~4 :t:a...tha .

..........kA....Cata...Br.Th.¢..Re.e.....EaiT..........#.:...O.9ws.e..kset,c...ta72...
'.;-, I d~- ' . ,,_ · p · . '.....d&./.,. ,...,.."2?1. ,!,I .tl,/,,.ttu.(]. ~1.r14J./J..f,v.~ $htt r..1"../)::1.1.ew.../:..J/.LtlP.) tr. .S:.u~ l?!f1.tJN..kl.N.:f. ~ 3..~.Pl., .

and did the following work prior to last year: 1..:lf.17'2.{J~l$ A!J.Q.0t.C ?J.().l</)...F...T..• .

···················································-·················--·········•-•··················· ---- .-- .

costing $ , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ .

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: .

{
Gm:nplete::construetioR woi'k: } . . . . .

I am unable to make complete application of water within the reqmred tune, for the following
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

reasons, to wit: ;J'./2.-L C.'$..t).p~ lr.l!l .lf.1£..@..ffe--S EAll. ~4.-RA-..L..~~..l?f.~..a.1.~ ~~

...kl.eh.Du...ntT..Meg....lA.1GM.141t.,......Ru.t...i&..NA4.Seee.0.....18..S.T..2
ft 11.. l ... I•...... ./JJl#b M.'t.till.... f '-11:'.'i.r.&:/ijte0..../.N _ltf._.~.J. · .

t +,.. . '

(If additional space Ls required. attic:h separateislloet) • • · ·

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involvedmust accompany this application.)

(OVER)



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

{
~tioo,,.a-~~o~} . . .;i r.::.' Idr t e­complete application of water under said permit to ...........CS....a...............f............., 19..±..£2.

(Strike out phrnsonot appUcnblc)

~ 7.2..C l.113..~~············-···············

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /X.. day of ..<>..C...L..:....... . , 19.G,..?

as» 2 a
My commission expires 3...--::..:5/-:::.47 .

State Printing36920

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF ~.d.£ i ss.
County of ~e-N.th.bl.. - ~

I, /2..C!. 7.21..e /~: , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

» d =
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band this /¥., day of C../ ' .

............................................................, 19~..~



Permit A-2M7-67 SP44033-119

STATE OF OREGON

Proof of Appropriation of
COUNTY OF BENTON

RECEIVED
SEP 111970

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

Water

GEORGE SHROYER

of Route 2, Box 99. Philomath
has applied beneficially the waters of
Wel.l. No. 2

, State of Oregon

a tributary of Mary ' a River (Willamette River)
irrigation of 107.7 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. G-2373 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from March 7, 1963

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amownt of
1.24 oubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotatio~
1
measured at the point of diversion from, the stream.

The point of diversion is located in the NW}l S.r..yii, aa projected w-i thin Hartless DLC 51,
Section I3, T. 12 s., R. 6 w., w. M. Well located: 2660 feet North and 1780
teat west from SE Corner, Hartless DLC 51.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands.., sllaU be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre or its equivalent .1or eaoh a.ore irrigated and ahall be further llmitad
to a diversion of not to exceed 2 acre feet per aore for eaoh acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall

DLC 51

2.4 acres NE)!. SW}4
+.2 acres SES}
H+.9 acres NE}! SE}
22.7 acres N SE}
40.o acres SW}{ SEJ,l
9.1 acres SE} SE

projeoted within Hartless
Section 13

all as

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is

as follows:

4.2 acres NE NE}
18.5 acres 1 NE}
l.7 acres NE/ NW}

all as projected ~rithin Hartless DLC 51
Section 24

T. 12 5., R. 6 W., W. M.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water: I know the contents
thereof, and tihat the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this -:?,...'.-.. day of ..~ _. ,

1o.7o.



Srface Pi»is w77e
So'3Sw 20279¢

]]!AV'\ S-tq,,,/e.~ Lowf-/.i<.'r
r'h✓-lorn o t:h, Or e9on
See./ 2., 2.1/-, iI :LS,R l,W,W.M,
.Sco.le;/11::s,1,()'-Fe.l, /9Ji3

f
I
f

'2.1'1,oh />,'pe
ME. Corner

1J ..., J,., d9 e. f/fl,.tIt. 'iii
P.L. C.. No. S /

I •

----G 2563
G- 2373- - - - - .. -- ..-- - - -



OESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT

Order No. 285494
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